OP \$215.00 4605810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563078

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition LP		02/20/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dermira, Inc.		
Street Address:	275 Middlefield Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Menlo Park		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605810	DERMIRA
Serial Number:	87315374	D
Registration Number:	4968653	DERMIRA
Registration Number:	5697916	DERMIRA
Registration Number:	5885854	Q
Registration Number:	5639520	QBREXZA
Serial Number:	87076060	QBRIZA
Serial Number:	87484937	QBRIZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043782057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043312359

Email: iplaw@mvalaw.com, cindigraser@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0580

900536453

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Van Cleave Gambrell	
SIGNATURE:	/James Van Cleave Gambrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=036251-54-Executed-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Dermira#page1.tif source=036251-54-Executed-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Dermira#page2.tif source=036251-54-Executed-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademarks_-_Dermira#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0581

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of February 20, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as Administrative Agent, in favor of Dermira, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Company and Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition LP, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the Company granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, any and all of the Company's trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications, including those trademarks, exclusive trademark licenses and trademark applications that constitute Material Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company executed and delivered to Administrative Agent the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of December 3, 2018, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 6, 2018, at Reel 006496 Frame 0259.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent and Company agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, any and all of the Company's trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications, including those trademarks, exclusive trademark licenses and trademark applications that constitute Material Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Company's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release and obligations of the parties hereunder, and all of their successors, assigns, and transferees, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0582 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES III ACQUISITION LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATES III LP, its General Partner

By: ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES

ASSOCIATES III GP LLC, its General Partner

Name: Andrew C. Hyman
Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0583

Schedule 1

Mark	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Owner of Record
DERMIRA	US	85397069	8/12/2011	4,605,810	Dermira, Inc.
D	US	87315374	1/26/2017		Dermira, Inc.
DERMIRA	US	86786093	10/13/2015	4968653	Dermira, Inc.
Dermira	US	87315386	1/26/2017	5697916	Dermira, Inc.
Ç	US	87533346	7/19/2017	5885854	Dermira, Inc.
QBREXZA	US	87745446	1/5/2018	5639520	Dermira, Inc.
QBRIZA	US	87076060	6/17/2016		Dermira, Inc.
QBRIZA and Design	US	87484937	6/12/2017		Dermira, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006868 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 02/20/2020